JE—h—RU—X

PLUS 31 - RESIAE

AEFTE-R—FYU—XDFKTE - #BUHAECTT (LIFIE—R—NZEAEETcFA
HEEHLE ).

HEERN

FEOFREFRFFPIDEMDANECTT . BBERICRDBEHILTIE. —tHTHENTL
Jfatay AN

ARFEIETE - ETSREHRN

fHIL COBRE, AEBIOBRNEZEFNTEICTHADDR D TAICERDIA. L%z
BRENLELETD,

BEDHICHFHRHBLIESLY

ax 4 @ HUMEIRERELNE. REFRZTOEVNLSBELLELET,
=H @ ESLUHEIITIE. BFFBICESNTTOTLRE VN, EolcRED
X DDRERRAEEDET
.2&&_’?@01?1(?7‘:& WMOANTEEF. FFZE2ALEDATHE S LIFT
C“C_L\o
Fle. RO, BOAUVDRIICIEBTFRY VRDF v A5 —Z0vILTL
REWV, RAFVRHIRDHUT, BOBEHDOREELEDIENGDOET,
@ EEECIDOHIDIBEIE. ZTYavDBEHEEZEHSELROHLIEEL,
@ ACT7 I TIRILY —[EAKDACEIRY S TH7%ZINT HBBmTI . AC
ER7 I TIPERI-REIEALI T OTAFORIKGRAE [Z2 DT
AR ZRLBFIAVEEEEULUIMLTLIEZE LY,

tHSm—Es
B AR

AFEINERIAE 2 SRSV, HEICKDEIRMINEEDE T,

B XY VRRE (FT7v3aver)

EXSRED A NALUVFIN NALYFK
&8 3mm) : 1 (&8 5mm) : 1
INATERSERY BEE/T:2
(M5Xx45) :4
b — D)~ OS2y rer
GRAYRHD A INETUTRY A5 VRO T
(M8x20):4 Jb—hk:2

/ s v

FrRAY—I\— (FrRAF—E) 2 | MB DY v— 4 M8 HATU D
Dyiv— 4

®@ee®e

AHMICATHBEVNEGEDE (| EYVaVARSIY -tV 5 —

TEL {19 0120-944-086 FAX[&Ig 0120-331-859
¥ #EHEsE - PHS hSBCHIRVEEITET .
S A~%& 9:00~12:00 13:00~17:30
(-8B %l FRFEBRBIOBHIEEDARBZIRS)

AT VREOWMOHTF (FT32)

1 X9URMZEF v 25— \—ICEBDMI1FS

AT VRHOBEISER
FeimDAWVIE D7z E R
([CmElFd

M8 D v v—
M8 FER U5 - N
RELYFA ‘
(393 5mm) \/%4&
eSS 25 IREIDAIE

(M8 x 20) Tk

A spEs fFEAIFNILZIE 19Nm ~ 21Nm T
e mDATTLIEE W,

? AYVROFvRY—HEOVIED

3 @/ —EZYVRHICERDTS

RS VR
\Q
ATV

\s

&
=
-

TNAENNRMERY

T—=2)VH)\—

/ TNATUERERY

] FEEASVRHICROMD. BE/ITEETD

A\ zTrs /N ferrgires
A VRICEDOSIFDEEF. KiE%E
2 N ETHR->TLEEL,

ARG VRICEDM I DINDABIC IO TCHE S Z 3 ERFEICHRETT LD TEE T,

—Z FOTR BAFDIT — & NN

] 1655mm .4 L 1755mm I 1855mm
I

BOFTT ﬁ P
\ all L

&’;@
\ \
v BE/D
JwoEREDEOMIFTRT
WICELAAIRDE. FEEIC | 2D
O 377D BRI A R : £
SARTETIZEL,

\.\3

7_7‘) IJODEHTL

8 DC24V
Ny —

| <gi@EHhSEREE> |

e
K*AC %5)?79"79‘:

et

BR7 YT
LY —

%

- ACTS7 |

©2016, PLUS Corporation

32-4601-16A



PLU S SRS CEICISEYEE Installing the Stand (option) Connecting the Cables

Assembly and Setup Manual s - :
Attach the main unit to the stand legs, and <Front view>
This manual explains how to assemble and set up the Copy Board Series (hereinafter 1 Attach the stand |egS to the caster bars. : 4 it with the locki knob gs, | o
referred to as “this device” or “the main unit”.) - - : secure It wi e 10C Ing NOoDS. AC power adapter.
Dear Customer Be careful with the orien- : -
tation of the stand leg. :
. . . . . - . The rounded side Sh%U,d : A Take care not to drop A Take care not o /
The installation of this device requires specialized skills. Please do not attempt to as- Left stand le : . i
semble this device yourself under any circumstances. face backward. N g : Please install the main unit on the to trap fingers @ ™~
; : ; . stand with 2 or more people.
Dear Distributor/Installation Contractor Caster bar N : Peop ) f % DC plug ~
When installing this device, please take ample care to ensure that both the device and N - Right stand leg \ The height can be adjusted in 3 levels depending on the position of the holes on 5 f%
its mounting brackets can withstand any loads they are subjected to. [ 5 Cable cover : the stand used. O DC24V
D NN N 2 : , - e :
ong o . , . : T hol Middle holes Bottom holes -'g
\; =\ 2 : op holes . . AC adapter holder
S D ©
Please Read in the Interest of Safety
ﬁ @ Only the assembly/installation contractor should install this device. 747 | | 1847 mm U i 1947 mm | AC plug |
@ Installation and assembly must be performed in accordance with this — e C I L
Waming manual. Incorrect installation or assembly could result in injury. M8 washers
@ Lift the main unit with 2 or more people when installing or removing. : A
Also, make sure to lock the stand casters before installing and remov- M8 spring washers
ing the main unit. Failure to lock the casters may lead to the stand slid-
ing and result in an unforeseen accident. Large hexagonal wrench Q/| m
® When installing on a wall surface, please purchase the optional wall (width across flats: 5 mm)

mounting bracket. J Stand installation
@ The AC adapter holder is where the AC power adapter for the main unit Hexagonal socket screws (M8 x 20) plate
is stored. The AC power adapter and power cord heat up upon use, a
therefore please store them correctly in accordance with “Safety Pre- m
cautions” of the main unit’s instruction manual. A Note Tighen with the tightening torque of 19 Nm - 21 Nm. w ~
List of packaged items 2@ Lock the stand casters. - neiton| d
¢ |Installation hole
B Main unit package \
Refer to the User’s Manual of the main unit. Included items vary depending on the

model.

1C
N

Insert the hook to the lower
part of the installation hole on
the main unit, and then slide
down the main unit so that the
hook securely fits in the upper
part of the installation hole.

Hook Locking Nob

B Stand package (optional item)

Left stand leg: 1 Small hexagonal Large hexagonal
wrench (width across | wrench (width across

flats: 3 mm): 1 flats: 5 mm): 1
\ Hexagonal socket Locking knobs: 2
Cable cover shoulder screws

(M5 x 45): 4 .
i e 3 Attach the horizontal bar to the stand legs.
E D S . g
Cee : B Mount the stabilizers.
Right stand leg: 1 Hexagonal socket Stand installation plates: 2 Left stand leg :
screws (M8 x 20): 4 \F\
YL
/ PP P S
Right stand leg (1)
Caster bars (with casters): 2 | M8 washers: 4 M8 spring washers: 4 F\’
Hexagonal socket
[ shoulder screw
®@eee Cable cover /
=
-

(2)

Horizontal bar Hexagonal socket

screw (M5 x 8mm)
\\

Small hexagonal wrench
(width across flats: 3 mm)

Horizontal bar: 1 Stabilizers: 4 Hexagonal socket Hexagonal socket ‘

screws (M5 x 8): 8 shoulder screw
/ %%%% FPPP T .
N N v "




